On 20 December 2010, Bursa Securities further issued guidance on the disclosure and the prescribed format of

disclosure.

 - 23 -

B12 – Supplementary Information Disclosed Pursuant to the Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities

(continued)

The breakdown of the retained earnings of the Group into realised and unrealised profits or losses, pursuant to

the directive, is as follows:

 Current

Quarter

Ended

31 Dec 2013

 Preceding

Quarter

Ended

30 Sep 2013

 RM’000  RM’000

Total retained earnings of Taliworks and its subsidiaries:

- Realised profits 285,822  279,060

- Unrealised profits  9,632  11,247

 295,454  290,307

Total share of retained earnings from associate:

- Realised profits 3,050  4,253

Total share of retained earnings from joint venture:

- Realised profits

- Unrealised losses

79,373

(12,336)

 77,811

(15,110)

Total Group’s retained earnings  365,541  357,261

B13 – Reclassification of Comparatives

(a) Certain comparatives have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation as follows:

 As previously

stated/ Audited

Reclassification Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

3 months ended 31 December 2012

Cost of operations 37,842 874 38,716

Administrative and other expenses 13,014 (874) 12,140

12 months ended 31 December 2012

Cost of operations 180,036 1,534 181,570

Administrative and other expenses 37,584 (1,534) 36,050

The above is in relation to certain operating cost being reclassified from administrative and other

expenses to cost of operations.

(b) Certain comparatives may differ from the unaudited consolidated results announced for the 4th quarter

of 2012 as they have been adjusted to take into account the audited results of the Group for the year

ended 31 December 2012.

 - 24 -

B14 -  Changes in Accounting Policy in a Jointly Controlled Entity (or “joint venture” under MFRS

11)

During the previous financial year, a jointly controlled entity (or “joint venture” under MFRS 11) as described